



GAS AWARENESS

The Franciscan Park is supplying you with gas through an underground system of gas mains and service piping.

As gas operators, the park is constantly striving to provide you with product in the safest, most efficient manner possible. The following are a few ways you can help us provide a safe and reliable product.

- If you suspect a gas leak (gas smells like “sulfur” or “rotten eggs”), call the emergency numbers listed below. Leave the area immediately and call from a secure location outside the home.
- **DO NOT**
 - ❖ Turn on or off any electrical switch or appliance (lights, garbage disposal, etc).
 - ❖ Start any machinery (washer, dryer, dishwasher, or other appliances, etc.
 - ❖ Operate cell phones or door bells in the effected area.
- All excavation/digging must be reported to the gas operator (The Franciscan Park) at least 48 hours prior to the start of the work. Failure to do so may place the public in considerable danger and will subject the excavator/digger to significant liability for damage, as well as for lost product.

*****BEFORE YOU DIG CALL: Management Office (650)755-3483*****

EMERGENCY PHONE NUMBERS

- Management Office (650)755-3483
- Courtesy Kiosk (650)755-3499
- Property Manager (650)755-3499

PLEASE HELP US HELP YOU TO BE SAFE!!!